# 504134616 12/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190902

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AMERICAN BARCOD	E EXCHAN	GE	11/11/1999		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RETAIL	RETAILSTREET.COM, LLC			
Street Address:	6000 LA	6000 LAKE FOREST DR.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	SUITE 310			
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORG	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	]		
		Number 3429005			
	`				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		202)778-2201			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	( be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	( be sent to if provided				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	) be sent to if provided (	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un;</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	) be sent to if provided ( : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	( be sent to if provided ( : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( be sent to if provided ( : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( be sent to if provided ( : : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( be sent to if provided ( ) : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	( be sent to if provided ( ) : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	( be sent to if provided ( ) : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	( be sent to if provided ( F : F : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON /Valerie Dotson/ 12/19/2016			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment-pat	( if provided ( ) : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON /Valerie Dotson/ 12/19/2016			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment-pat	( be sent to if provided ( F 2 NUMBER: 3 -3#page1.tii -3#page2.tii	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON /Valerie Dotson/ 12/19/2016			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=assignment-pat	( if provided ( F 2 2 3 3 NUMBER: 3 7 3 7 3 #page1.tii -3 #page3.tii -3 #page3.tii	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 202) 955-1500 PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 73141.000004 VALERIE DOTSON /Valerie Dotson/ 12/19/2016			

(1)3(D) (1)8(1)		02-28-2000		
		101277130		
Form PTO-159 3-13-96	ZIW JAN 28 PM 3: 20 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office ATION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY		
To the Honor		narks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of co American l	nveying party(ies): Barcode Exchange, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		Name: RetailStreet.com, LLC Address: 6000 Lake Forest Drive		
3. Nature of co Assignment Security Other	ent 🛛 Merger	Suite 310 Atlanta, Georgia 30328		
Execution Da	ate: November 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No		
4(a). Patent App	blication No.(s): 09/406,171	4(b). Patent No.(s):		
If this docu	nent is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
	Additional num	bers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Address: H	<b>W. Scott Petty, Esq.</b> KING & SPALDING 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best	nd signature. of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing nal document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
5 -	the state deposited t	with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope ks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.		
W. Scott P	etty, Reg. No. 35,645 Person Signing	ignature Date		
A (4 A)	Nocket No: 06693-105003	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4		
Mail de 5/2000 DNGUYEN 0	ocuments to be recorded with required cover s	heet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		
FC:581		FATENT FREEL: 00405658FFRANME: 0733		

# Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER :	:	K93500911
CONTROL NUMBER :	:	K929652
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED:	:	07/14/1999
JURISDICTION	:	GEORGIA
PRINT DATE :	:	12/16/1999
FORM NUMBER	:	215

KING & SPALDING ANNABELLE ROBERTSON 191 PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA, GA 303031763

## CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

## RETAILSTREET.COM, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> FATEINT REEL: 01405668 FRAMME: 0738

Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : K93200134 CONTROL NUMBER: K929652 EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/12/1999 REFERENCE : 0045 PRINT DATE : 11/16/1999 FORM NUMBER : 661

STACY GEORGE KING & SPALDING 191 PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA, GA 30303

### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

### AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

#### RETAILSTREET.COM, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

F2ATFEINT REEEL:00405658FFRANNE: 0739

K93200134

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, LLC

K929652 K92450695

1. The name of the limited liability company is American Barcode Exchange, LLC.

**.** ,

- 2. The articles of organization of the limited liability company were filed on July 14, 1999.
- 3. The amendment to the articles of organization of the limited liability company is to delete Article 1 thereof in its entirety and replace it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is RetailStreet.com, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on behalf of the limited liability company this  $ll^{4/2}$  day of November, 1999.

AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, LLC

By:

Name: Adam S. Meyerdwitz, Esq. Title: Filing Attorney

SEORE FARE OF STATE Nov 12 10 ON All '39

179471ENT REELL:004056681FRANNE:0788

RECORDED 191/38/3980